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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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Tortoise shell cigarette case.
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

7 Pre-Columbian terra-cotta three legged figure,
height 4 inches.

$50 - $75

$250 - $300

8 Continental Meerschaum figured pipe in a fitted
case.

$50 - $75

3 19th. century carved wooden pomander.

9 Victorian leather cased ivory handled darning set.
$50 - $75

$100 - $125

10 Cinnabar decorated card box.
$25 - $50

1 

11 Oriental wine cup.
$40 - $60

4 Brass knife rest together with a miniature three
sided knife.

12 Asian carved figure.
$100 - $200

$15 - $30

13 Pair of carved jade stone roosters on stands.
$100 - $200

Ormolu and enamel painted dresser box. height 5
1/2 in.

14 Oriental white coloured cinnabar covered vase,
height 8 1/2 in.

$25 - $50

2 

5 

15 Pair of Satsuma china vases, height 6 1/2 inches.
$75 - $125

O.C & Son- London compensated pocket
barometer, G. Seifert-Quebec.

16 Two Chinese metal snuff bottles, 3 3/4".
$100 - $150

$40 - $60

Mahogany cased Sikes hydrometer, 2044, missing
thermometer.

17 Pair of Chinese carved coconut shell cups with
metal liners, diameter 3 in.

$100 - $150

6 

20A Regina #41191 Oak cased music box with 20
disks.

$1,000 - $1,500

Chinese wooden scale, c. 1900.

19 

21 Oak Windsor chair.
$100 - $150

Set of three double sided music manuscript pages
with letter illumination,22.5"x15.5".

22 Early 20th century reproduction of Heur Hondio,
map of the world.

$100 - $125

$150 - $300

23 19th century French Mule chest.
$750 - $1,200

$25 - $50

24 Hamadan, approx. 5'2x10'1.
$100 - $200

20 Japanese coloured lithograph "Woman Playing
Music".

25 Rustic pine long bench.
$100 - $150

$50 - $75

26 Pair of art metal candle sticks.
$30 - $50

18 

27 Lot of antique china, serving plate, side plate,
teacup and saucer.

$25 - $50

Lot # 20A



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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33 Pair of Japanese lacquered panels with bone and
mother of pearl decoration.

$100 - $150

$75 - $125

34 Oil on paper signed (Alexander) Keene, 10 1/2in. x
17in., "McGill Campus".

$50 - $100

$75 - $125

35 Japanese woodblock triptych- Klobayashi
Toshimitsu c.1875/95, "Battle Scene".

$250 - $350

30 Engraving signed in plate and in pencil
G.L.Brockhurst, "La Tresse".

36 Spode china dessert service, rose interior with
cobalt gilt border.

$100 - $150

$50 - $100

37 Map of St. James Park, 14"x 11 1/2".
$200 - $300

28 

38 Pair of Japanese watercolours.
$50 - $75

31 Two late Victorian walnut side chairs.

39 Late 17th./early 18th. century coloured map of
Northhamptonshire by Robt. Morden.

$125 - $175

$50 - $100

40 Watercolour indistinctly signed, 11 in. x 18 in.,
"Castle Wall and Cathedral".

$150 - $300

Late 19th century mahogany dresser.

41 Asian panel inlaid with bone.
$30 - $50

29 

32 

42 Oriental plate with green floral pattern.
$40 - $60

Chinese painting on wood, 16" x 22", "Blossom
Tree and Birds".

43 Edwardian upholstered inlaid mahogany armchair.
['

$150 - $250

$50 - $75

Late 19th century mahogany chest of drawers.

Oak pedestal coffee table.
$150 - $250

44 

47 Tall chest of drawers with mirror.
$100 - $150

19th century mother of pearl inlaid rosewood box.

45 

48 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

19th century English porcelain blue & white vase.

Lot # 49
49 Ferrahan Sarouk rug- approx. 6'5" x 4'1".

$600 - $800

$125 - $175

50 Oil painting on board signed H. (Heinz) Foedisch,
20 in. x 25 in., "Mountain Landscape".

$150 - $300

$50 - $100

46 



$50 - $75

53 Nest of two mahogany tables with glass inserts
and floral painted decoration.

$50 - $100

51 

54 Watercolour indistinctly signed, "Figures in front of
Village Church".

$40 - $60

19th. century coloured engraving after Westhall,
"The Country Clergyman".

Lot # 52

55 19th century Chinese figural decorated plate.
$75 - $125

52 

56 Child's wooden doll cradle.
$20 - $30

Watercolour attributed to Wojeiech Kossak, 20"x
16", "Soldier".

$1,000 - $1,500

$75 - $125

Lot # 57

61 Shiraz rug.
$25 - $50

58 

62 Five Continental china figurines.
$30 - $50

Victorian pedestal table.

63 Four 19th. century American silver tea spoons.
$30 - $50

$50 - $75

64 Six sterling silver tea spoons.
$30 - $50

57 Victorian inlaid mahogany dresser with shield
shaped mirror.

65 Lot of sterling silver serving spoons and two butter
knives.

$25 - $50

59 Watercolour signed K.Hanquist-29 7 in. x 9 in.,
"Bruxelles(Harbour)".

66 Two Chinese cased sets of ink stones.
$75 - $125

$75 - $100

67 19th. century cheese scoop with ivory handle.
$25 - $50

$300 - $500

68 Lot of misc. sterling silver serving pieces.
$50 - $75

60 19th century Rose upholstered armchair.

Lot # 428
428 19th. century inlaid mahogany cylinder bureau-

bookcase with tambour sliding door.
$2,000 - $3,000

$100 - $200

Lot # 429
429 Early Victorian inlaid circassian walnut tilt top

parlour table.
$700 - $900

427 Set of four Regency inlaid mahogany side chairs.



$100 - $200

$225 - $275

420 Fine English porcelain tea wares by H & R
Daniel.

$100 - $150

418 

Lot # 421
421 19th century continental carved walnut cabinet.

$1,500 - $2,000

19th. century sampler decorated with the
alphabet and ten small scenes, 14 1/2" x 21 1/2".

419 French marble mantel clock, Japi Freres.

423 Watercolour signed with monogram (Frederick
G.Cotman),12 1/8"x7 1/2", "Courtship".

$400 - $600

422 Pen & ink on paper signed Jack Shadbolt, d.
1957, 9"x 8","Drawing Of Cart Boat, Figure..."

424 Lot of china including German serv.dishes,
Rockingham style cake plate, Masons jug, etc.

$75 - $100

$800 - $1,200

425 Victorian china part tea set, c. 1860.
$75 - $85

Lot # 422

426 Pair of Continental hand painted covered urns.
$200 - $300

Lot # 423

$300 - $500

Lot of Chinese embroidered items; fan case, purse
& shoes.

74 Gouache signed Arthur Suker, 8 1/2 in. x 14 in.,
"Water Landscape".

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

75 Watercolour signed Gelezaroff, 8 1/4" x 11 1/2",
"Casbah".

$75 - $125

$100 - $150

76 Oil painting on canvas signed M. Evans, 22 in. x
28 in., "Landscape with Hay".

$100 - $150

71 3 sm. 19th.cen.books:The Travels of Lemuel
Gulliver,Ali Baba or The 40 Thieves & Pomona's
Frolic.

77 Oil painting on board signed Schaub 1959, 11 3/4
in. x 18 1/2 in., "Rolling Waves".

$30 - $60

$25 - $50

78 Oil painting on canvas signed Schaub 1959, 12 in.
x 18 in., "Open Sails".

$30 - $60

69 

79 Watercolour signed Ratcliff, "Pansy's".
$50 - $75

72 Chinese porcelain plate, diameter 7 1/4 inches.

80 Oil painting on canvas signed M. Evans, 16 in. x
20 in., "Landscape with Fields".

$75 - $100

$40 - $60

81 Oil painting on canvas signed Jonn Einerssen,
18"x 24", "Milestone".

$350 - $450

19th. century mother of pearl fan with beaded lace
decoration.

82 Watercolour signed J. Westley Little 1898, 8 3/4"x
15 1/2", "Property Line".

$100 - $200

70 

73 Oil painting signed J. R. Seavey, dated 1898,
24"x16", "Farming". 88 Oil painting on board signed Nesta Bowen Horne,

12 in. x 16 in., "Summer Strom".
$150 - $300

$50 - $100

89 Watercolour signed W. Blackwood, 15 1/2"x 19
1/2", "Lake View with Birches".

$75 - $125

$75 - $125

90 Oil painting signed & titled inverso possibly
G.Kenderdine,20"x30", "Mountain Glacier".

$300 - $400

85 Unsigned oil painting on masonite, 15 1/2 in. x 19
1/2 in., "Horse Cart by Water".

91 19th century gilt framed mirror.
$40 - $60

$50 - $100

92 Etching signed Otto H. Bacher, 12 1/2 in. x 8 3/4
in., "Chioggia".

$300 - $500

83 

93 Oil painting on canvas tryptytch signed D.
Manning Dolphin, "Echo".

$250 - $500

86 Victorian style carved mahogany fire place
surround.

94 Watercolour signed E. Sartain "Flowers".
$75 - $125

$150 - $250

95 Wall hanging embroidery.
$40 - $60

Tea wagon with barley twist supports.

96 Watercolour signed Alice Jean Sn.., 18 1/2in. x 25
1/2im., "Alabama Shanty".

$75 - $125

84 

87 

97 Pencil and chalk drawing signed A. Braith,
"Leading the Goats Home".

$150 - $250

Oak fold-over demi-lune table.

98 Late 19th century platform rocking chair.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

Watercolour signed Erna Ewert, 16 in. x 22 in.,
"Canada Geese Party".



$30 - $50

$100 - $150

105 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

106 Leather bound French newsprint, "1935".
$75 - $125

101 Chinese wedding dress, embroidered.

107 19th. century oak and mahogany fold over table.
$100 - $200

$40 - $60

108 Japanese large scroll mounted painting of a
hawk.

$50 - $100

99 

109 14kt white gold and pearl ring.
$50 - $100

102 Chinese embroidered wedding dress.

110 Nina Ricci costume jewelry necklace.
$25 - $50

$30 - $50

111 Enameled coin brooch.
$25 - $50

Pencil drawing signed Liebermann, "The Blonde
Child".

112 Carved ivory bead necklace.
$20 - $30

100 

103 

113 Brass brooch set with stones.
$25 - $50

Four small vintage stained glass panels.

114 Amethyst cabochon earrings with smokey quartz
ring.

$25 - $50

$125 - $175

Victorian mahogany upholstered slipper chair.

115 Carved cameo brooch.
$25 - $50

116 14 kt. gold chain with sandle shaped charm
pendant.

$200 - $300

104 Oak side chair with caned seat.

$100 - $150

117 

120 18k yellow gold turquoise and pearl ring.
$500 - $700

Amber pendant and an amber necklace.

Lot # 118

121 Vintage pencil.
$20 - $30

118 

122 Pair of Nuu-chah-nulth decorated woven and
silver drop earrings.

$30 - $60

Victorian 18k yellow gold and turquoise pendant
brooch.

123 Green agate bangle.
$25 - $50

$500 - $700

124 18k yellow gold and smokey quartz ring.
$100 - $200

$20 - $30

125 Two cut amethyst stones and two cut morganite
stones.

$25 - $50

119 10 kt. gold and diamond heart shaped pendant.

Lot # 408

Lot # 409
409 George III bow front chest of drawers.

$400 - $600

408 Pair of ormolu and porcelain decorated
candelabra, 17" in height.

410 Comport with gilt metal mounts with turquoise
ground, 8" dia. x 8" in height.

$150 - $200

$850 - $950

Pair of Neoclassic covered urns, 7 1/2" in height.

413 Two Victorian china pictures.
$30 - $50

$450 - $550

414 Late 18th. century embroidered panel
"Presenting Bouquet", 9 1/2 in. x 11 1/2 in.

$75 - $125

Lot # 411

415 Pair of porcelain gilded urns with courting theme,
8" in height.

$75 - $125

412 

416 Pair of 19th century cloisonne vases, 12 1/4" in
height.

$75 - $125

Sevres covered bowl with turquoise ground with
Sevres style plate.

Lot # 417
417 George III sampler by Mary Smith dated 1768

with eight panels, 17 1/2in. x 12 1/2in.
$750 - $1,250

$200 - $300

411 



Lot # 403
403 Watercolour signed W.N. Cresswell, d.1886, 11

1/2 x 20 in., untitled "Coastal Wreckage".
$500 - $700

$50 - $100

Lot # 404
404 Georgian "souvenir" sampler dec. with birds and

a pastoral hunting scene,15 3/4"x 12 1/2".
$300 - $500

402 Oil painting on canvas signed T. Rowe, 22 in. x
15 in., "Street Scene".

Lot # 405

Lot # 406
406 19th century gilt gesso framed mirror, 4' x 2'8".

$1,000 - $1,500

405 Queen Ann period sampler by Elizabeth B___
dated 1712 in bird's eye maple frame,18 1/2"x8"

407 Chinoisorie decorated tea caddy.
$75 - $100

$750 - $1,250

$50 - $75

Black onyx pendant necklace.

Lot # 127

130 Lot of misc. jewelry and coins.
$25 - $50

127 

131 14k yellow gold and diamond cluster ring.
$100 - $150

18k yellow gold and enamel knot ring.

132 Tri-gold necklace and bracelet.
$50 - $100

$450 - $550

133 M.O.P. inlaid perfume vile.
$25 - $50

$15 - $30

134 Four copper pans.
$50 - $75

128 14 kt. gold locket/pendant with jeweled
decoration.

135 Carved back floral upholstered settee.
$30 - $50

$75 - $125

136 Carved and pierced wall mirror.
$50 - $100

126 

137 Asian scroll painting, "Heavenly Thoughts".
$100 - $200

129 10 kt. gold chain with pendant.
$50 - $75

19th oak century bed and mattress.

Lot # 139

142 Acrylic on board signed J.M.C(John
Charlesworth) 1990, 9"x 17", "Sleep".

$250 - $500

139 

143 Acrylic on canvas signed John Michael
Charlesworth 1983, 16"x18", "Dreamland".

$250 - $500

Watercolour signed Juliusz Kossak, 19"x 27",
"After the Victory".

144 Oil painting on board signed Cosbie Ware,
"Church and Houses".

$50 - $75

$1,500 - $2,000

145 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

$300 - $500

146 Eighteenth century oil painting on canvas signed
on back Mary 1786,12" x 16", "Still Life".

$100 - $300

140 19th century American mahogany cased shelf
clock, Chauncey Jones, New Haven, Conn.

147 Partial dinner service made by Worchester.
$150 - $250

$200 - $300

148 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

138 

149 Mahogany Duncan Phyfe style pedestal
breakfast table.

$150 - $300

141 Japanese china "Satsuma" style part tea service.



153 Etching and Aquatint signed Luigi Kasimir, 23"x
17 1/2", "London Middle Tower".

$250 - $500

Set of eight American carved walnut Windsor
style armchairs with padded seats.

151 

154 Victorian tole-ware oval shaped tray, length 23
1/2 inches.

$10 - $20

Carved mahogany Chippendale style serving
table on six legs with claw and ball feet.

155 Oil painting on board, "Safari".
$25 - $50

$400 - $600

156 Late 18th./early 19th. cen. framed needlework
panel of a marching man with peg leg.

$125 - $175

$400 - $600

157 Victorian upholstered walnut settee.
$200 - $300

152 Oil on board sined Nakovec "Land- scape with
stream and trees".

158 Copper kettle with brass supports and decorated
design.

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

159 Late 19th century carved walnut parlour table.
$50 - $100

150 

160 Acrylic painting signed Anothony Thorn, 6"x 4",
"Design for Pectoral Cross".

162 Shiraz mat.
$10 - $20

$400 - $600

163 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

Lot # 160

164 Oil painting signed Glenn Howarth, 12"x 14",
"Crawling Beach Figure".

$300 - $400

161 

165 Oil painting signed Glenn Howarth, 12"x 14",
"Study for Wreck Beach No. 10".

$300 - $400

Louis XVI style giltwood uphol- stered armchair.
$75 - $125

389 Late 18th./early 19th. century mahogany cutlery
box.

$125 - $175

Shiraz rug.

Lot # 387

390 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

387 

391 Chinoisorie decorated picture frame.
$50 - $75

Victorian burl walnut Davenport desk.

392 Chippendale style mahogany tilt top pedestal
table.

$150 - $250

$500 - $700

393 Baluchi rug.
$30 - $50

$50 - $75

394 Carved walnut upholstered fireside bench with
stretcher base.

$100 - $150

388 Ferrahan Sarouk rug- approx. 6'7" x 4'2".

395 Tekke rug.
$30 - $50

$300 - $500

396 Oil painting on canvas, unsigned, 12" x 10",
"Street Scene".

$50 - $100

386 

$600 - $800

$100 - $150

399 19th. century inlaid mahogany Sheraton style
candle box.

$100 - $150

397 

400 Pair of Late Victorian carved walnut lady's and
gentleman's parlour chairs.

$250 - $350

Pair of decorative art metal and mirrored wall
sconces.

Lot # 398

Lot # 401
401 Oil painting on canvas signed T. Martin, 22"x 14",

"West Coast Creek Bed".
$1,000 - $1,500

398 Oil painting signed James Burrell Smith, 12"x 9
3/4".



$250 - $300

374 Antique giltwood framed mirror.
$200 - $300

372 

375 Pair of 19th. century china two handled vases,
height 10 1/8 in.

$40 - $60

George IV sampler by Sarah Mills dated 1829,
16 3/4 in. x 12 1/2 in.

Lot # 373

376 Pair of early framed needlework panels.
$200 - $300

373 

Lot # 377
377 George III bow front chest of drawers.

$700 - $900

Early needlework panel showing The King sitting
underneath an outside pagoda,18"x15 1/2"

378 Watercolour signed AD Young, "Thames River".
$200 - $300

$400 - $600

Circular silver plated butter dish with rose
coloured glass top.

$50 - $75

379 

382 Edwardian inlaid mahogany drop leaf side table.
$100 - $150

William IV sampler by Sarah Scott dated 1836 in
a mahogany frame, 16 1/8in. x 12 1/4in.

380 

383 Pair of inlaid mahogany chairs.
$100 - $200

George III sampler by Penelope and May Smith
dated 1767, 15 3/4 in. x 12 in.

384 Limoges china round bowl with gilt metal stand
and a pair of small comports.

$75 - $125

$250 - $300

Lot # 385
385 Antique cross banded walnut lowboy in the

William and Mary style.
$600 - $800

$250 - $350

381 

169 Limited edition silkscreen print signed Roy Henry
Vickers numb.105/ 150 "Mountain Eagle".

$300 - $500

Lot # 166

170 Oak buffet and hutch.
$150 - $250

167 

171 Pair of oriental brush holders.
$300 - $400

Watercolour signed S.W.Reeves, 8" x 12 1/2",
"Coastal Scene".

172 Oriental blue and white dragon decorated dish,
'Qing'.

$200 - $300

$230 - $350

173 Oriental yellow glazed square rimmed bowl.
$250 - $350

166 Edwardian carved oak secretary- display case.

174 Oriental pot with cover, 'Qing'.
$200 - $300

168 Unsigned gilt framed oil painting on board,
"Ruin".

175 Brown glazed bottle with floral decoration, 'Ju'
Qin Tai Nan.

$150 - $250

$50 - $100

176 Oriental brown and black glazed vase.
$350 - $450

$750 - $1,250

181 Oriental Large plate painted with blue solid circle
in centre and pattern on white glaze.

$150 - $250

Oriental mini celadon bowl.

182 Oriental ink grinding stone.
$250 - $350

$50 - $75

183 Peach glass necklace alternate with decorated
beads of brass.

$30 - $60

$200 - $300

184 Oriental fruit dish, 'Qing'.
$375 - $475

179 Oriental olive shaped pot with earthen glazed
with leaves.

185 Oriental blue glazed snuff bottle.
$50 - $75

$150 - $250

Lot # 186
186 Oriental large dragon inkwash,

$500 - $600

177 

187 Oriental Four season dishes, "Spring", "Autumn",
"Winter" and "Summer".

$100 - $200

180 Oriental five coloured double boil cook pot with
lid.

188 Oriental tray with small cups, 'Tang'.
$400 - $600

$350 - $450

189 Oriental small bowl with floral decoration.
$100 - $200

Oriental porcelain pot with two handles.

178 



$350 - $450

$130 - $160

192 Lithograph after Sir E. Landseer, "Toho".
$50 - $75

190 

Lot # 193
193 Oil painting on board signed M. Lindstrom, 11 1/2

in. x 15 in., "Prarie Landscape".
$300 - $500

Oriental dish with water lilies decoration.

191 Oriental olive green glazed round pot with grapes
decoration.

Lot # 194

Lot # 195
195 Graphite on paper signed Molly Lamb Bobak, 12

1/2"x 15 1/2", "The Bluffs Galliano".
$400 - $600

194 Oil on canvas signed Claude, 12 1/2 x 16 inches,
"17th Century Harbour Scene".

196 Watercolour signed Colin Graham, 10 1/4"x 14",
"Roman Italy".

$300 - $400

$400 - $600

357 A fine mahogany four post and canopy bed, the
fine original columns circa 1755.

$10,000 - $15,000

19th. century Sheraton style inlaid mahogany
serving tray with brass handles.

355 

358 Shirvan rug- approx. 5' x 3'5". 6'7" x4'2"..
$150 - $300

19th century mahogany gallery tray.

359 Regency mahogany fold-over games table.
$200 - $300

$100 - $200

360 Regency-style mahogany open armchair.
$50 - $75

$75 - $125

361 Chinese carved ivory floral decorated cylindrical
box, ht.2 1/8"

$50 - $75

356 Continental carved freeze.

362 Indian ivory carving of Krishna on wooden stand
with two peacocks.

$75 - $100

$50 - $75

363 Chinese carved ivory figure of a standing woman
on a wooden stand c.1900,ht. 7 1/4in.

$75 - $125

354 

364 Japanese ivory carving of a geisha and a
possession of demons on stand, overall l.9 1/2".

$100 - $150

Lot # 357

$100 - $200

367 19th. century Continental painted china coffee
service.

$125 - $175

365 

368 Edwardian inlaid rosewood mirror back wall shelf.
$200 - $300

Set of six Indian craved ivory female statue on
wooden bases.

Lot # 366

Lot # 369
369 Oil painting on canvas signed T. Sidney Cooper

RA,D.1879, 23"x 35 1/2 "Near Brixham, Devon".
$2,000 - $3,000

366 

370 Green upholstered settee.
$150 - $250

Pair of Royal Crown Derby hand painted and
gilded peacock garnitures.

371 Kuba rug- approx. 4'8" x 3'3".
$150 - $300

$800 - $1,200



339 19th century Sheraton inlaid mahogany hanging
corner cabinet.

$300 - $500

$50 - $100

Lot # 340
340 Carved jade-stone covered vase on stand.

$400 - $600

338 

341 Pair of carved jade stone birds on stands.
$200 - $300

Small drop leaf table.

Lot # 339

$75 - $125

Lot # 342

346 Chinese celadon glazed figured vessel, 5 3/4".
$75 - $125

343 

347 Whale tooth.
$75 - $125

Nuu-chah-nulth woven circular basket, diameter
4 3/4 in.

348 Whale tooth.
$75 - $125

$75 - $100

349 Gilt metalwork oil lamp with rose coloured glass
font and shade, height 25 1/2 inches.

$100 - $150

342 Eight Oriental carved hardstone figures.

350 19th. century rosewood tea caddy with tapered
shape and mother of pearl inlay.

$125 - $175

344 North American Native pine needle basket,
height 5 3/4 in.

351 19th. century bow front chest of drawers.
$200 - $300

$50 - $75

352 19th century mahogany cutlery box.
$50 - $100

$600 - $800

353 Georgian carved mahogany tri-pod fireplace
screen with needlework panel,needs att.

$200 - $300

345 Chinese pottery handled vessel, 6".

$300 - $400

199 Oil painting on canvas signed W. Rewick '60, 10
in. x 15 in., "Buildings in Landscape".

$50 - $75

197 

200 Pair of silver plated candlesticks, height 9 3/4 in.
$50 - $75

Watercolour signed Colin Graham, 10 1/2"x 14",
"Presences".

Lot # 198

201 19th. century mahogany tea caddy.
$100 - $150

198 

202 Mahogany finish chest of drawers, c.1880.
$100 - $200

Acrylic painting on masonite signed
Myfanwy(Pavelic), 12in. x 11in., "Head"(Self
Portrait).

$500 - $700

Oak armoire.

205 Pair of Cantonese china candlesticks and a
teapot.

$25 - $50

$600 - $800

206 Victorian copper kettle with brass and wooden
handle.

$30 - $60

Lot # 203

207 Victorian mahogany sideboard.
$300 - $400

204 

208 Cased silver plated fish service for six.
$30 - $50

Framed mono-print signed in print D.Henzell-
Willis 1960, "Untitled-Street Front".

209 Carved mahogany two piece side cabinet.
$200 - $400

$100 - $150

203 



210A Six 19th. century German books and a book
end with Herbert Siebner book plate.

$25 - $50

210 Early 20th. century Caucasian killim,
approx.9'11" x 5'6".

Lot # 211
211 Oil painting on canvas signed B.Hold 20 in. x 30

in., "British Mountain Landscape with Cattle".
$400 - $600

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 212
212 Oil painting on canvas signed B.Hold 20 in. x 30

in.,"British Mountain Landscape".
$400 - $600

Lot # 210

$75 - $125

215 Watercolour signed John D.Taylor, 9 1/2 in. x 13
1/2in., "Castle Moil".

$100 - $150

213 

216 Oil painting on board initialed A.B., "Lake View".
$400 - $600

19th century mahogany dresser box inlaid with
various woods.

214 

Lot # 217
217 Edwardian inlaid mahogany china cabinet.

$300 - $500

19th century gilt framed engraving signed Frank
Short.

218 Collection of 18th. and 19th. century glass
stemware.

$50 - $100

$75 - $100 $15 - $25

324 

327 Cast iron fire mark-Fire Association Philadelphia
FA 1817, length 3 1/8 inches.

$50 - $100

Jewelry box.

325 

328 Late 18th. century Continental miniature of a bird
dated on back 1798.

$75 - $100

19th. century photograph of a lady.

329 Pair of 19th. century framed silhouettes of a
gentleman and a lady.

$75 - $100

$25 - $50

330 19th. century miniature of a gentleman identified
on back- Napoleon's Son.

$50 - $100

$25 - $50

331 Early 19th. century framed silhouett on glass with
paper label H.Gibbs.

$50 - $75

326 Pair of glove stretchers.

$400 - $600

332 Watercolour attributed to Erskine Nicole, 17 1/2"x
14", "Arthur Holmes".

334 19th. century mahogany dresser mirror fitted with
four drawers.

$100 - $150

$400 - $600

335 Old Kerman carpet, 9'7" x 14'8".
$250 - $500

Lot # 332

336 Spanish design walnut credenza.
$250 - $500

Lot # 333

337 Copper kettle.
$50 - $75

333 Oil painting signed Miklos Mihalovits, 20"x 16",
"Portrait".



303 Canteen of Birks sterling silver flatware, approx.
34 pieces.

$250 - $350

$50 - $75

304 Pre-Colombian painted pottery bowl, 5" in
diameter.

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

305 Pre-Colombian painted footed pottery bowl.
$50 - $100

300 Pre-Colombian Aztec pottery figure, 3 3/4" in
height.

306 Pre-Colombian pottery figure of a woman, 5 1/4"
in height.

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

307 Pre-Colombian pottery figured plaque, 3" in
height.

$25 - $50

298 

308 Pre-Colombian pottery figure, height 4 1/2.
$100 - $200

301 Lot of pre-Colombian bronze & copper artifacts.

309 Pre-Colombian footed pottery pot with mask and
handle, 5" in length.

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

310 Lot of pre-Colombian painted pottery fragments.
$50 - $100

Pre-Colombian textile woven canoe with figures,
"Grave Scene", 10" in length.

311 Pre-Colombian pottery seated figure, 3" in height.
$25 - $50

299 

302 

312 Five pre-Colombian beaded necklaces.
$100 - $200

Pre-Colombian carved stone figure, 5" in height.

313 Pre-Colombian painted pottery vessel, 4 1/2" in
height.

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

South American coco leaf pouch, 4 1/2" in length.

317 Staffordshire figure of a lady with vase, height 10
3/4 inches.

$75 - $125

Pre-Colombian painted pottery bowl, 6" in
diameter.

315 

318 Mah Jong set in box.
$50 - $100

Pre-Colombian pottery figure holding a pot,
possibly Chimu culture, Peru, 6" height.

319 Bisque figured candleholder.
$30 - $50

$100 - $200

320 Late 19th century carved walnut buffet with
mirror back.

$300 - $400

$50 - $100

Lot # 321
321 Oil painting on canvas signed E.S Schmid '55,

18"x 13", "Still Life- Tea Time".
$400 - $600

316 Pre-Colombian painted pottery vessel with relief
of face, 7 1/2" in height.

322 Oil painting on board signed Joseph Giunta, 18
1/4"x 15", "Church Interior".

$300 - $400

$75 - $125

323 19th century elm framed mirror with inset
needlework panel.

$150 - $250

314 

$100 - $150

Four Victorian painted china plates, two with bird
decorations.

Lot # 220

223 Hand painted and ormolu mounted lamp with
hand painted shade.

$75 - $125

220 

224 Walnut parlor table.
$75 - $125

Early 20th century Indian carved mythgological
beast, 39 in. high.

225 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $150

$1,000 - $1,500

226 Oil painting on canvas signed M. Hackenberg
after Jules Blaas, "Racing Slovakian..."

$200 - $300

$30 - $50

227 Watercolour "Portrait of a woman".
$30 - $50

221 Pair of Kerman rugs.

228 Five framed coloured prints.
$50 - $100

$100 - $150

229 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

219 

230 Marble top oval end table.
$50 - $75

222 Edwardian three piece parlour suite.

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

237 Green upholstered chesterfield with rolled arms.
$75 - $125

$200 - $300

238 Green upholstered loveseat with rolled arms.
$75 - $125

233 Watercolour signed AD Young, "Thames River".

239 Watercolour signed A. Rousseau, 26"x 19 1/2",
"Untitled".

$250 - $500

$200 - $300

240 19th. century needlework panel- approx. 4'5" x 2'.
$50 - $100

231 

241 19th. century burl walnut lap desk.
$125 - $175

234 Oil painting on board indistinctly signed, 14 in. x
10 in., "Montmoracy Falls".

242 Flow blue transfer print china part dinnerware.
$75 - $125

$75 - $100

243 Good quality 19th. dresser box inlaid with various
woods & mother of pearl & fitted interior

$150 - $300

Antique copper water barrel.

244 19th century gate leg drop leaf table.
$200 - $300

232 

235 

245 Six hardwood side chairs.
$150 - $250

Brass bed warmer.

246 19th century upholstered foot- stool.
$30 - $40

$50 - $75

Azarbijani runner.

247 Oriental three piece Jade on stand.
$250 - $350

248 Oriental three piece tea cup and saucer, 'Qing'.
$200 - $300

236 19th. century oil painting in an oak oval frame, 9
3/4in. x 7 1/4in.



254 Lot of matching English 19 th. ironstone china.
$50 - $100

$100 - $200

255 Pair of brass urns with stands.
$150 - $250

$400 - $600

256 Late 18th century pewter charger engraved M.&
S. Muller 1790, diameter 11 1/2 in.

$150 - $200

251 Oriental bowl with floral decoration.

257 Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

$200 - $300

258 oil painting indistinctly signed "River Sceene".
$25 - $50

249 

259 Victorian rosewood balloon back side chair.
$50 - $100

252 Oriental pottery dish.

260 Pair of painted Continental china vases.
$50 - $75

$175 - $275

261 Continental china floral centre piece.
$75 - $125

Oriental set of two blue and white dishes painted
with happy children, Ming dynasty.

262 Pair of French hand painted figurines 9 1/2" in
height.

$150 - $300

250 

253 

263 19th. century Bohemian white and floral
decorated glass goblet, ht. 5 1/2 in.

$150 - $200

Oriental pottery bowl.

264 Late 19th. century "Mercury Glass" decorated
goblet, height 5 1/4in.

$50 - $75

$200 - $300

Oriental Ding Yao scallop dish, Ming.

268 Pair of early Victorian brass candlesticks, height
9 1/4 in.

$30 - $50

Early cut and etched stemglass, height 5 1/2
inches.

Lot # 266

269 Continental decorated metalwork tea urn with
warmer in a pierced brass three footed base.

$100 - $125

266 

270 Oak dresser box with brass mounts.
$25 - $50

Pair of oil paintings on panel signed A. Mallo, 15
1/2" x 10", "Spanish Portraits".

271 Oil on canvas after James Archer, 11 1/2 x 19
1/2 inches, "Scottish Landscape with figure".

$200 - $300

$400 - $600

272 Antique cross banded mahogany & wal. drop leaf
sofa table in the 18th. century English maner.

$250 - $350

$50 - $75

273 Oil painting on canvas signed M. Westfeld '30, 19
1/2"x 23 1/2", "Pastoral Landscape".

$300 - $500

267 Mid 19th century American travelling Box.

274 Japanese carved ivory netsuke of a frog sitting
on top of a tortoise.

$30 - $50

$30 - $50

275 Two Japanese carved ivory netsukes of standing
men-one with saw & one with cleaver.

$40 - $60

265 

$40 - $60

Japanese carved ivory netsuke of a standing
woman with instrument.

277 

280 Japanese carved ivory netsuke of a seated man
with drum.

$30 - $50

Oriental mini ivory dog.

281 Japanese carved ivory netsuke of a standing
Holy Man.

$30 - $60

$75 - $125

282 Two Japanese carved ivory netsukes of standing
men one with fan & one with walking stick.

$40 - $60

$75 - $100

283 19th century Japanese carved bone Kizeruzutsu,
case carved with sake brewers, 9" long.

$200 - $300

278 Two Oriental carved ivory figures.

284 19th century Japanese Kizeruzutsu, case carved
with masks and trunks, 9" long.

$200 - $300

$75 - $125

285 19th century Japanese carved bone Kizeruzutsu,
carved with flowers, 8" long.

$250 - $350

276 

286 19th century Japanese carved Kizeruzutsu,
Tabako-Ire & pipe, pipe 8" long.

$400 - $500

279 Two Japanese carved ivory netsukes of sitting
men-one with drum and one with parasol.

290 Antique Seth Thomas 1873 clock.
$100 - $200

Lot # 287

291 Pair of Oriental green lacquered vases on
stands, overall height 10 1/2 inches.

$30 - $60

288 

292 Blue and white transfer print ironstone platter.
$40 - $60

Brass and cranberry glass fluid lamp with hand
painted shade.

293 Edwardian eight piece inlaid mahogany dining
suite.

$1,000 - $1,500

$150 - $250

294 Scarab motif pendant on chain.
$25 - $50

287 Asian miniature carved ivory model of an ox
drawn cart in a case with convex glass cover.

295 Pre-Colombian pottery bowl with applied
decoration, 6" in diameter.

$50 - $100

289 Watercolour and ink signed Herbert Siebner, 5
1/2"x 7 3/4", "Figures in a Landscape".

296 Pre-Colombian pottery figural plaque, 3" in
height.

$25 - $50

$200 - $300

297 Pre-Colombian pottery figural whistle, 3 1/2" in
length.

$100 - $200

$300 - $500


